Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carl J. Ledbetter	01/02/2008
John Ikeda	01/25/2008
Michael Baseflug	01/07/2008
Jonathan Reed Harris	02/01/2008
Anthony Reed	02/08/2008
Peter Newbury	02/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29283833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: lsunderland@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013797.03541 JMF/LLS NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Fleming PATENT

500479204 REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0324

Total Attachments: 6

 $source = 1379703541 \ assignments \# page 1.tif$

source=1379703541 assignments#page2.tif

source=1379703541 assignments#page3.tif

source=1379703541 assignments#page4.tif

source=1379703541 assignments#page5.tif

source=1379703541 assignments#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0325

	ikeda, Michael Baseflug, Jonathan Reed Hams, BNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") ation entitled "PORTION OF A CHARGER"
will be filed without this e authorizes, and requests Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th who are associated with (U.S. Serial No	filing date, when known; 2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/283,833; with; shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other such as continuing applications, in and for the United es ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and the all instruments and documents required for the in (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
1/2/08	401
DATE	Carl J. Ledbetter
DATE	John Ikeda
DATE	Michael Baseflug
DATE	Jonathan Reed Harris
DATE	Anthony Reed
DATE	Peter Newbury

	Ikeda, Michael Baseflug, Jonathan Reed Harris, GNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") ation entitled "PORTION OF A CHARGER"
will be filed without this e authorizes, and requests Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th who are associated with (U.S. Serial No.	
	filing date, when known; 2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/283,833; with;
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVE applications and patents derived therefrom, States, its territories, and all foreign countries.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby entire and exclusive rights, title and interest APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	te all instruments and documents required for the DN (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to RIVATIVES).
DATE	Carl J. Ledbetter
DATE DATE	John Ikeda
DATE	Michael Baseflug
DATE	Jonathan Reed Harris
DATE	Anthony Reed
DATE	Peter Newbury

WE, Carl J. Ledbetter, John II Anthony Reed, and Peter Newbury ("ASSIG disclosed and/or claimed in a patent applicat ("APPLICATION"), which:	keda, Michael Baseflug, Jonathan Reed Harris, NOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") tion entitled "PORTION OF A CHARGER"
will be filed without this e authorizes, and requests Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th who are associated with (U.S. Serial No. U.S. Serial Number and f	filing date, when known; 2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>29/283,833;</u>
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVE applications and patents derived therefrom, states, its territories, and all foreign countries	hington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and ENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other such as continuing applications, in and for the United ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); eration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby s	sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	e all instruments and documents required for the N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to RIVATIVES).
DATE	Carl J. Ledbetter
DATE	John Ikeda
01/07/2008 DATE	Michael Baseflug
DATE	Jonathan Reed Harris
DATE	Anthony Reed
DATE	Peter Newbury

	keda, Michael Baseflug, Jonathan Reed Harris, iNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") tion entitled "PORTION OF A CHARGER"
authorizes, and requests Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th who are associated with (U.S. Serial No. U.S. Serial Number and	2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. <u>29/283,833;</u>
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVE applications and patents derived therefrom, States, its territories, and all foreign countrie	
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sentire and exclusive rights, title and interest APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	te all instruments and documents required for the No. (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to RIVATIVES).
DATE	Carl J. Ledbetter
DATE	John Ikeda
DATE	Michael Baseflug
2/1/08 DATE (Jonathan Reed Harris
DATE	Anthony Reed
DATE	Peter Newbury

Anthony Reed, and Peter Newbury ("ASS disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application."	n Ikeda, Michael Basetlug, Jonathan Reed Harrs, IGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") cation entitled "PORTION OF A CHARGER"
authorizes, and requer Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13 who are associated wi (U.S. Serial No	nd filing date, when known; 4. 2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/283,833; erewith; /ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its s entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and IVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other m, such as continuing applications, in and for the United
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES); ASSIGNOR agrees to exe	cute all instruments and documents required for the TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to
DATE	Carl J. Ledbetter
DATE	John Ikeda
DATE	Michael Baseflug
DATE	Jonathan Reed Harris
02-09-08 DATE	Anthony Reed
DATE	Peter Newbury

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0330

MS Docket No. 321697.01 OC Docket No. 013797.03541

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Anthony Reed, and Peter Newbury ("ASSI	i lkeda, Michael Baseflug, Jonathan Reed Harris, iGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") cation entitled "PORTION OF A CHARGER"
("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without this authorizes, and reques Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13 who are associated wit (U.S. Serial No	•
	ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
exclusive rights, title and interest in the IN'	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and VENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other n, such as continuing applications, in and for the United ries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereb entire and exclusive rights, title and interes APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged y sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the st in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
making and prosecution of the APPLICAT	eute all instruments and documents required for the ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to ERIVATIVES).
DATE	Carl J. Ledbetter
DATE	John Ikeda
DATE	Michael Baseflug
DATE	Jonathan Reed Harris
DATE	Anthony Reed
12 Fb 08	
DATE	Peter Newbury

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020602 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 03/05/2008